Office of the District Judge Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj English Department

NOTICE 37 / DRC

Dated : 23.08.2024

It is notified for all concerned that the Preliminary Examination for the post of English Stenographers will be held on 08.09.2024 (Sunday) at 12.00 p.m. in the Court Rooms of New Court Building of the District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at 1st floor, District Court Complex, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Phase I and Phase II Examinations for the post of English Stenographers will be held on 12.09.2024 at the same venue. The candidates who will qualify in the Preliminary Examination shall appear in Phase I and Phase II Examinations. The result of preliminary Examination will be published on the websites of Uttar Dinajpur Judgeship as well as the website of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta on 09.09.2024.

Personality Test and Computer Proficiency Test will be held on the same date i.e. on 12.09.2024. Candidates, on the basis of total obtained marks in Phase II and Phase III, will be called, at the ratio of 1:3 against each vacancy.

Required information to all the candidates for the post of English Stenographers will be sent through SMS to their registered mobile no. and email Id about selection of City and Venue, Date and timing for holding Examinations.

Admit Cards for the examination for the post of English Stenographer will be available on the website https://uttardinajpurcourtrecruitment2024.in/ from 06.09.2024. Candidates are to download their respective Admit Card by logging in with the Application ID and password of their own. In the event of any difficulty in generating of Admit Card, the candidates are advised to contact through the email ID helpdeskdcourtrecruitmentud@gmail.com 9735212221 (Phone/ or Whatsapp).

> District Judge Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj -cum-Chairman District Recruitment Committee Uttar Dinajpur Judgeship